SUMMARY OF COMMERCIAL CASES

IN THE SUBORDINATE COURTS OF NCT OF DELHI FOR THE MONTH ENDING 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

No. of cases NG G G
Total number ° . identified Total number
No. of cases received by

g o cases non of cases
pending on insti transfer commerciall | disposed
the 1st day . during the P

e
of month - month from

Total number of|
cases pending at
the end of the
month

Name of the Court

transferred | during the
month during the month

other courts
¥ COUTYS ) opih to

CENTRAL DISTRICT
MS. PINKL, DISTRICT  JUDGE

1 (COMMERCIAT. COURT)-01 668 14 0 0 28 654
SH. RAJNEESH KR. GUPTA, DISTRICT

2 | JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02 697 26 11 21 22 791
SH. MAHESH CHANDER GUPTA,

3 |DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL| 762 13 32 32 24 751

COURT)-03

MS. NISHA SAXENA DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-04

SH. ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL DISTRICT
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-05

SH. MANMOHAN SHARMA DISTRICT
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-06

TOTAL 4060 130 153 58 155 4130
WEST DISTRICT
SH. NARINDER KUMAR GOYAL,
1 | DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL)-01 340 22 1 1 7 355
SH. GURDEEP SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE
2 | (COMMERCIAL COURT)-05 643 25 7 6 20 649
3 |SH. UMED SINGH, ADJ-02 6 0 0 6 0 0
4 |MS.SHIVALI SHARMA, ADJ-03 8 0 0 0 0 8
5 |SH. HASAN ANZAR, ADJ-06 50 0 0 0 0 50
TOTAL 1047 47 8 13 27 1062

NEW DELHI DISTRICT

VACANT COURT OF MS. ANJU BAJAJ
1 |CHANDNA, DISTRICT JUDGE 901 1 0 0 0 0
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-01

SH. SANJEEV JAIN, DISTRICT JUDGE

1A (COMMERCIAL  COURT)-01  (w.e.f. 0 12 4 50 72 796
07.09.2020)
SH. GURVINDER PAL SINGH, DISTRICT
2 | JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02 369 29 8 21 44 341
SH. SANJIV JAIN, DISTRICT JUDGE
3 (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03 842 2 2 121 176 574
TOTAL 2112 69 14 192 292 1711
SOUTH DISTRICT
SH. RAMESH KUMAR-I, DISTRICT JUDGE
L COMMERCIAL 499 90 0 0 82 507
SH. VINAY KUMAR KHANNA, DISTRICT
2 | JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03 330 83 23 0 76 360
3 |MS.POOJA TALWAR, ADJ-01 30 1 0 0 0 31
4 |SH. NIKHIL CHOPRA, ADJ-02 38 0 0 0 0 38
5 |SH. SANJEEV KUMAR-IL, ADJ-04 15 8 0 23 0 0
TOTAL 912 182 23 23 158 936
SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT
SH. RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN, DISTRICT
1 | JUDGE (COMMERCIAL) 832 24 2 0 27 831
MS. RAJ RANI MITRA, DISTRICT JUDGE
2 | (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03 498 53 7 15 23 520

TOTAL 1330 77 9 15 50 1351




EAST DISTRICT

SH. SANJAY SHARMA-I, DISTRICT
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)

1018

554

28

751

796

TOTAL

1018

554

28

751

796

NORTH-EAST DISTRICT

SH. LAXMI KANT GAUR, DISTRICT
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)

1145

35

233

29

918

TOTAL

1145

35

233

29

918

SHAHDARA DISTRICT

MS. NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA, DISTRICT
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)

1770

342

25

849

274

1014

2

R, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL)-02 (Ne

194

854

123

920

TOTAL

1770

536

879

854

397

1934

NORTH-WEST DISTRICT

VACANT COURT OF SH. R. P. PANDEY,
DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE

262

263

SH. VINOD KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL)

837

119

301

16

97

1144

SH. AJAY PANDEY, ADJ-02

54

54

TOTAL

1153

120

301

333

97

1144

NORTH DISTRICT

MS. SWARNA KANTA SHARMA, DISTRICT
& SESSIONS JUDGE

67

63

VACANT COURT OF MS. SEEMA MAINI,
DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)

892

2A

MS. BARKHA GUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL) (w.e.£. 07.09.2020)

52

126

48

1020

SH. SH. PANKAJ GUPTA, ADJ-01

61

63

MS REKHA, ADJ-02

253

13

240

SH. GAGANDEEP SINGH, ADJ-03

63

49

13

TOTAL

1336

52

128

127

49

1340

SOUTH-WEST DISTRICT

SH. NAROTTAM KAUSHAL, DISTRICT &
SESSIONS JUDGE

127

120

SH. HARISH DUDANI, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL)

1210

51

152

1104

DR. VIJAY KR. DAHIYA, ADJ-01

SH. HARGURVARINDER S. JAGGI, ADJ-
02

17

17

SH. AJAY GOEL, ADJ-04

24

14

10

SH. BALWANT RAI BANSAL, ADJ-05

3

0

4

TOTAL

1389

52

166

13

1262

GRAND TOTAL

17272

1854

1518

2042

2018

16584




