SUMMARY OF COMMERCIAL CASES

IN THE SUBORDINATE COURTS OF NCT OF DELHI FOR THE MONTH ENDING 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

Sr. No.	Name of the Court	No. of cases pending on the 1st day of month	or cases	transfer during the	No. of cases identified non commercial/ transferred during the month to	Total number	Total number of cases pending at the end of the month
(1).	(2).	(3).	(4).	(5).	(6).	(7).	(8).
CENT	RAL DISTRICT				<u> </u>		
1	MS. PINKI, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-01	668	14	0	0	28	654
2	SH. RAJNEESH KR. GUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02	697	26	111	21	22	791
3	SH. MAHESH CHANDER GUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03	762	13	32	32	24	751
4	MS. NISHA SAXENA DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-04	470	31	3	2	24	478
5	SH. ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-05	761	18	6	1	50	734
6	SH. MANMOHAN SHARMA DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-06	702	28	1	2	7	722
	TOTAL	4060	130	153	58	155	4130
WEST	DISTRICT						
1	SH. NARINDER KUMAR GOYAL, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL)-01	340	22	1	1	7	355
2	SH. GURDEEP SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-05	643	25	7	6	20	649
3	SH. UMED SINGH, ADJ-02	6	0	0	6	0	0
4	MS. SHIVALI SHARMA, ADJ-03	8	0	0	0	0	8
5	SH. HASAN ANZAR, ADJ-06	50	0	0	0	0	50
	TOTAL	1047	47	8	13	27	1062
NEW I	VACANT COURT OF MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA, DISTRICT JUDGE	901	1	0	0	0	0
1 A	(COMMERCIAL COURT)-01 SH. SANJEEV JAIN, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-01 (w.e.f. 07.09.2020)	0	12	4	50	72	796
2	SH. GURVINDER PAL SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02	369	29	8	21	44	341
3	SH. SANJIV JAIN, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03	842	27	2	121	176	574
	TOTAL	2112	69	14	192	292	1711
SOUT	H DISTRICT						
1	SH. RAMESH KUMAR-I, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)	499	90	0	0	82	507
2	SH. VINAY KUMAR KHANNA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03	330	83	23	0	76	360
3	MS. POOJA TALWAR, ADJ-01	30	1	0	0	0	31
4	SH. NIKHIL CHOPRA, ADJ-02	38	0	0	0	0	38
5	SH. SANJEEV KUMAR-II, ADJ-04	15	8	0	23	0	0
	TOTAL	912	182	23	23	158	936
SOUT	H-EAST DISTRICT						
1	SH. RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)	832	24	2	0	27	831
2	MS. RAJ RANI MITRA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03	498	53	7	15	23	520
	TOTAL	1330	77	9	15	50	1351
			L	L			<u> </u>

EAST	DISTRICT						
1	SH. SANJAY SHARMA-I, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)	1018	554	3	28	751	796
	TOTAL	1018	554	3	28	751	796
NORT	H-EAST DISTRICT				<u> </u>		
1	SH. LAXMI KANT GAUR, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)	1145	35	0	233	29	918
	TOTAL	1145	35	0	233	29	918
SHAH	DARA DISTRICT						
1	MS. NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)	1770	342	25	849	274	1014
2	R, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL)-02 (Ne	0	194	854	5	123	920
	TOTAL	1770	536	879	854	397	1934
	NORTH-WEST DISTRICT						
1	VACANT COURT OF SH. R. P. PANDEY, DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE	262	1	0	263	0	0
2	SH. VINOD KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)	837	119	301	16	97	1144
3	SH. AJAY PANDEY, ADJ-02	54	0	0	54	0	0
	TOTAL	1153	120	301	333	97	1144
	NORTH DISTRICT						
1	MS. SWARNA KANTA SHARMA, DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE	67	0	0	63	0	4
2	VACANT COURT OF MS. SEEMA MAINI, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)	892	0	0	0	0	0
2 A	MS. BARKHA GUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL) (w.e.f. 07.09.2020)	0	52	126	2	48	1020
3	SH. SH. PANKAJ GUPTA, ADJ-01	61	0	2	0	0	63
4	MS REKHA, ADJ-02	253	0	0	13	0	240
,	SH. GAGANDEEP SINGH, ADJ-03	63	0	0	49	1	13
	TOTAL	1336	52	128	127	49	1340
	SOUTH-WEST DISTRICT						
1	SH. NAROTTAM KAUSHAL, DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE	127	0	0	0	7	120
2	SH. HARISH DUDANI, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)	1210	51	0	152	5	1104
3	DR. VIJAY KR. DAHIYA, ADJ-01	8	0	0	0	1	7
4	SH. HARGURVARINDER S. JAGGI, ADJ- 02	17	0	0	0	0	17
6	SH. AJAY GOEL, ADJ-04	24	0	0	14	0	10
7	SH. BALWANT RAI BANSAL, ADJ-05	3	1	0	0	0	4
	TOTAL	1389	52	0	166	13	1262
	D TOTAL	17272	1854	1518	2042	2018	16584